MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING: July 27, 2010 - Consent AGENDANO.: U>»
SUBJECT: Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to sign Amendment No. 2 to

Agreement A-10552 with Family Service Agency of the Central Coast, extending the
current Agreement through FY 2010-11 and increasing the amount by $137,000 for FY
2010-11 for a revised maximum total Agreement amount of $470,500 for suicide
prevention services for Monterey County residents for the period July 1, 2006 to June
30, 2011.

DEPARTMENT: Health — Behavioral Health Bureau

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing
Officer to sign Amendment No. 2 to Agreement A-10552 with Family Service Agency of the Central
Coast, extending the current Agreement through FY 2010-11 and increasing the amount by $137,000 for
FY 2010-11 for a revised maximum total Agreement amount of $470,500 for suicide prevention services
for Monterey County residents for the period July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2011.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION

The Family Service Agency of the Central Coast (FSACC) operates a community suicide crisis line for
the tri-county region of Monterey, San Benito and Santa Cruz counties. In addition to the 24/7 crisis
line, FSACC provides suicide prevention training to school personnel, community agencies and
organizations, conducts an on-going public awareness campaign to educate the community regarding
suicide prevention, and develops and promotes support groups for families and friends of suicide
victims.

The goals of these services are to: reduce the incidence of suicide and suicidal behaviors; reduce the
impact of suicidal behaviors on significant others; raise public awareness regarding suicide and suicide
prevention; and educate the community regarding recognizing the warning signs associated with suicide
prevention.

This Amendment No. 2 will assure continuation of the program for one additional fiscal year for a
revised maximum total Agreement amount of $470,500 for the period July 1, 2006 through June 30,
2011.

This Agreement contains the County’s standard 30-day “no cause” provision (Section III, E), which
provides the County the ability to amend or terminate the Agreement in the event of a reduction and/or
termination of funding. Should the funding be reduced or terminated, Behavioral Health Bureau will
implement a plan to terminate this Agreement as needed.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

The County Counsel, Auditor-Controller and Risk Management have reviewed this Amendment No. 2
and concur. The Amendment is on file with the Clerk of the Board.

FINANCING

This Agreement is funded by Mental Health Services Act funds. The funds for this Agreement are
included in the Health Department’s Behavioral Health (HEA002) Unit 8073 Fiscal Year 2010-11
Recommended Budget. Approval of this action has no impact to the Net County Contribution.




Prepared by:

Alica Hendricks, 796-1295 /
Management Analyst III terim Director of Health
Date Date’ ‘/

cc: Charles J. McKee, County Counsel
Michael Miller, Auditor-Controller




